the first party has agreed to sell to the second party the 
schedule property for a sum of Rs. 45,000/- (Rupees 
fourty five thousand only.)

The first party hereby agreed to sell the schedule 
property to the second party on the following terms and 
conditions.

a)      A sum of Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees fifteen thousand 
only) has been paid this day by the second party to the 
first party which he hereby acknowledges out of the said 
price of Rupees Forty Five thousand.

b)      A further sum of Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees five thousand 
only) in respect of the balance of the price shall be paid 
by the second party to the first party within one year from 
this date, i.e., 11-5-79.

c)      The remaining balance of the consideration for the 
sale, i.e., Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand 

only) shall be paid by the second party to the first party 
within five years from this date.

On payment of the full consideration of Rs. 
45,000/- to the first party by the second party in the 
manner aforesaid the first party shall execute a registered